

RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO AMENDING THE SALARY SCHEDULE OF EL DORADO COUNTY

WHEREAS, regulation of compensation of officers and employees of the County may be fixed by resolution of the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Salary Schedule of El Dorado County requires modification from time to time;

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County authorize the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors amends the El Dorado County Salary Schedule as follows

Class#	Class Title	BU	Salary Range	
5600	Supervising Investigator (DA)	SA	\$34.16 to \$41.52	
		-1		
Director of Human Resources			Date	
DACCE	DAND ADORTED by the Board of	of Cupari	core of the County of El Dorodo at a regular	
			sors of the County of El Dorado at a regular ay of, 2008	
	ollowing vote of said Board:		,	
		A	lyes:	
Attest:	a a l		la co.	
Cindy Keck		-	Noes:	
Clerk of	the Board of Supervisors	P	Absent:	
Ву:				
-	Deputy Clerk		Chairman, Board of Supervisors	
I CERTI	FY THAT:			
		ORRECT	COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THI	
OFFICE				
DATE:				
Attest:	CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			
	of the County of El Dorado, St	ate of Ca	lifornia.	

Deputy Clerk